
Saint John Fisher Church 
Marlborough, Connecticut 

 
First Reconciliation/First Holy Communion Grade 2 

2023-2024 
 
 

Date      Time   Notes  
 
PARENT/CHILD ORIENTATION 
Sunday, September 10, 2023   2:45pm-3:30pm  HOMEWORK Ch. 1, 2 
 
Sunday, October 22, 2023    3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 3 We Celebrate God’s Love, Sacraments 
 
Sunday, November 5, 2023    3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 4,5 We Celebrate Baptism, Confirmation  
 
Sunday, November 19, 2023   3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 8,9 We Learn About God’s Love, 
         10 Commandments 
 
Sunday, December 3, 2023    3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 13, Advent 
 
Sunday, December 17, 2023   3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 10,14 We Follow God’s Laws, Christmas 
 
Sunday, January 7, 2024    3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 11 We Prepare for Sacrament Forgiveness 
 
Sunday, January 21, 2024   3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 12, We Celebrate Sacrament Forgiveness 
 
FIRST RECONCILIATION 
Saturday, January 27, 2023   10:00am 
 
Sunday, February 4, 2024    3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 15,16,20 Jesus Gives Us the Eucharist, 
         Ash Wednesday, Lent 
 
Sunday, February 18, 2024   3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 17 We Celebrate Liturgy of the Word 
 
Sunday, March 3, 2024     3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 18,19 We Celebrate Liturgy of Eucharist 
 
Sunday, March 17, 2024   3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 21,22,27 God Calls Us to Love and  

Serve, Holy Week, Easter 
 
Sunday, April 7, 2024     3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 23, Church Lives Today 
 
Sunday, April 21, 2024    3:30pm -4:30pm Ch 24,25,26 We Pray, Honor Mary and Saints, 
         We Show Love and Respect 
RETREAT 
Sunday, April 14, 2024    3:00pm -5:00pm 1 adult must attend with child 
 
  



Date      Time   Notes  
 
REHEARSAL 
Friday, May 3, 2024    4:30pm -6:00pm 1 adult must attend with child 
 
FIRST HOLY COMMUNION MASS 
Saturday, May 4, 2024    10:00am 
 
BLESSED MARY CROWNING MASS 
Sunday, May 5, 2024    10:30am  Reception of cake and refreshments 
         following mass 
 
 
 
 
Please email Helena.thomas@stjfchurch.org if your child is sick and cannot attend class, 
thank you. 
In case of inclement weather, please visit WFSB Channel 3 
https:/www.wfsb.com/weather/closings/ 
 
 

PLEASE ALSO NOTE: 
It is most important that your child attends each class.  Excessive absences will require 
additional preparation on the part of the family in coordination with the Faith Formation 
office for your child to receive their First Reconciliation and First Holy Communion. 
 
If you will be bringing another child from a different grade level to attend a 2nd grade 
class, please let us know in advance for lesson planning purposes. 


